

Product Bulletin

Product: Jabra PanaCast 20

Subject: Microsoft Teams & Zoom Certification

Date: December 1st, 2021



Dear Distributor,

We are excited to announce that **Jabra PanaCast 20** has been certified by Microsoft for use with Microsoft Teams and certified by Zoom. The initial certified firmware is version 2.8.7, which is now available through Jabra Direct to update any PanaCast 20 device(s) currently in use. All new Jabra PanaCast 20 units will be fully certified moving forward, as they will be equipped with firmware version 2.8.7 (or higher) in production.

Feature Updates

Additionally, firmware version 2.8.7 introduces the following enhancements to PanaCast 20:

- General improvements to Intelligent Zoom performance
- Low light detection with real-time LED status indicator
- USB 2.0 support (requires sufficient power output from port of more than 500mA)
- Bug fixes

Questions?

If you have any questions, please contact your local Jabra Distribution Account Manager.

